
From:  
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2021 4:43 PM 

To: Joe DiPaola <joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Carmine Perrelli <carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; Greg 

Beros <greg.beros@richmondhill.ca>; Tom Muench <tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; Castro Liu 

<castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; David West <david.west@richmondhill.ca>; Karen Cilevitz 

<karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan <godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>; Clerks Richmondhill 

<clerks@richmondhill.ca> 

Subject: I choose a By-election to elect a new Mayor for RH 

Please be advised that I choose a by-election to elect the Mayor who will replace Mayor Barrow for the 

remaining term.  

I would also support internet voting along with paper ballots. 

Thanks 

Deb Thompson 

Resident, Richmond Hill 
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